www.atgelectronics.com   Toll free: 877-461-5333
iBright ™
E48i T8 LED Tube
For more comfortable viewing and brighter lighting, choose iBright™ E48i.
iBright™ E48i T8 LED Tubes are the best replacements currently on the market for
conventional fluorescent T8 tubes. A frosted lens allows iBright™ E48i to emit light
that is very comfortable to the eye in an even pattern of brightness. Lighting is
provided by SMD LEDs in large quantities, which allows iBright™ E48i to maintain

HFL-8000N-150600-00
www.atgelectronics.com   Toll free: 877-461-5333
Ordering Information
Typical Order Example: T8E412L360F000
Product Specifications
CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS
Length  1.96 ft (600 mm) 3.93 ft (1200 mm) 4.92 ft (1500 mm)
Housing Extrusion Aluminum and PC Diffuser
Tube Type T8
Base Type  G13
Lens Type  Frosted
ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEM
Work Environment Indoor use (applicable for dry environments)
Operating Temperature -20~40℃ (-4~104℉)
OPTICAL SYSTEM
Type 1.96 ft (600 mm) 3.93 ft (1200 mm) 4.92 ft (1500 mm)
Luminous Flux 750-800 lm 1600-1700 lm 1800-1900 lm
Luminous Flux (Emergency) * 525-560 lm 1120-1190 lm 1080-1140 lm
Color Temperature 2800-3200 K, 4250-4750 K, 5500-6500 K
CRI >75
Beam Angle 140°
*For more information about emergency application, please check the catalog for ATG Emergency Driver.
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Type 1.96 ft (600 mm) 3.93 ft (1200 mm) 4.92 ft (1500 mm)
Power Consumption 8W± 1W 17W± 1W 20W± 1W
Input Voltage 100-277 VAC
Frequency  50-60 HZ
Power Factor >0.95
REGULATORY & VOLUNTARY  QUALIFICATIONS
UL, cUL
CE, RoHS
UL, cUL, CE listed external power supply
SERIES GENERATION SIZE VOLTAGE CCT Lens Type OPTION A OPTION B
T8=T8 Tube
E4=G4 EPS
06=0.6m/2ft
12=1.2m/4ft
15=1.5m/5ft
L3=36VDC
30=3000K
45=4500K
60=6000K
F=Frosted Lens
  0=Default
00=Default
www.atgelectronics.com   Toll free: 877-461-5333
Photometric
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
ZONE LUMENS % LAMP % LUMINAIRE
0-30 284.8 18.30% 18.30%
0-40 472.4 30.40% 30.40%
0-60 875 56.40% 56.40%
60-90 434.1 28% 28%
70-100 338.6 21.80% 21.80%
90-120 183.8 11.80% 11.80%
0-90 1,309.00 84.30% 84.30%
90-180 243.6 15.70% 15.70%
0-180 1,552.60 100% 100%
LUMINOUS INTENSITY
Gamma C 0°  C 45°  C 90°  C 135°  C 180°  C 225°  C 270°  C 315°  C 360°
0.0°  233 233 233 233 233 233 233 233 233
15.0°  223 227 230 227 223 224 224 223 223
30.0°  194 209 217 206 195 201 206 198 194
45.0°  148 179 194 173 150 169 180 163 148
60.0°  92 142 166 133 94 131 149 123 92
75.0°  35 106 133 94 38 94 116 83 35
90.0°  2.46 74 101 61 2.38 62 85 51 2.46
ILLUMINANCE AT A DISTANCE
CENTER BEAM BEAM SPREAD(FT) FIELD SPREAD(FT)
HEIGHT(FT) FOOTCANDLE HORIZONTAL VERTICAL  HORIZONTAL VERTICAL
2 90.3 FC 20 5.7  27.4
4 22.6 FC 39.9 11.4  54.8
6 10.0 FC 59.9 17.1  82.2
8 5.6 FC 79.8 22.8  109.6